SEC For		٨		רא ח=	ГЛТГ	=0	SECHE	лті			ЕХСНА		~∩MI	MISSION						
FORM 4 UNITE					D STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549												OMB APPROVAL			
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5						F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP									OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden					
	tions may conti ction 1(b).	nue. <i>See</i>									ırities Exchar Company Act		1934		ŀ	nours per r	esponse:		0.5	
A cut														Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer neck all applicable)						
<u>Flynn</u>	James E				_Ľ	Icu		<u>,</u>				X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title V Other (specify								
(Last)(First)(Middle)3. Date345 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 12TH FLOOR06/17/2						e of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) /2021							below) Director by Deputization							
(Street)					mendment,	of Origin	al File	ed (Month/Da	ay/Year)	<ol> <li>Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable ine)</li> </ol>										
NEW YORK NY 10010 (City) (State) (Zip)					X								Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(			on-De	rivati	ive S	Securitie	ς Δ <i>ι</i>	rauire	d D	isnosed (	of or Be	enefici	ially Owne	4					
Date (Month/Day/Year) if					2A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or		I (A) or	5. Amount of		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4)		t Beneficial Ownership					
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transactio (Instr. 3 ar				(Instr. 4)	)	
Common Stock 06/17/2021				1		A		1,800 <sup>(1)</sup>	A	\$0	4,02	22	I		Through Deerfield Management Company,					
																	<b>any,</b> (4)			
			Table II											lly Owned						
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deem	ed	4.		5. Numb	er of	6. Date	Exerc	, CONVERTI	7. Title an	nd Amou	nt 8. Price of		mber of	10.		. Nature	
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution if any (Month/Da	· ·	Transa Code 8)			es I (A) sed str.	Expirat (Month			of Securit Underlyin Derivative (Instr. 3 a	ng e Securit	Derivative Security ty (Instr. 5)	Security Secur (Instr. 5) Benef Owner Follow Repor		rities Form: ficially Direct (I ed or Indire wing (I) (Instr rted saction(s)		Indirect eneficial wnership nstr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Numbe of Shares	er						
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$16.66	06/17/2021			A		7,022 <sup>(3)</sup>		(3)		06/17/2031	Common Stock	7,022	2 <sup>(3)</sup> \$0	7,0	)22 <sup>(3)</sup>	I	De Ma Co	nrough eerfield anagemer ompany, P. <sup>(2)(4)</sup>	
	nd Address of James E	Reporting Person*	k																	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 345 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 12TH FLOOR					-															
(Street) NEW YORK NY			10010																	
(City) (State) (Zip)																				
	FIELD M	Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>		MPAN	I <u>Y, L</u>	<u>P.</u>														
(Last) (First) (Middle) 345 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 12TH FLOOR																				
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	100	)10																
(City)		(State)	(State) (Zip)																	

## Explanation of Responses:

1. The reported shares of Common Stock are issuable upon settlement of a restricted stock unit ("RSU"). The RSU is scheduled to vest as to all of the shares of Common Stock subject to the RSU on the first anniversary of the date of grant of such RSU, if on such date Andrew ElBardissi has remained in continuous service as a director.

2. Andrew ElBardissi, a partner in Deerfield Management Company, L.P. ("Deerfield Management"), serves as a director of the Issuer. The RSU and the option granted to Mr. ElBardissi and reported herein are held for the benefit, and at the direction, of Deerfield Management.

3. The option was granted to Mr. ElBardissi on June 17, 2021 and is scheduled to vest and become exercisable as to all of the shares of Common Stock underlying such option on the first anniversary of the date of grant of such option, if on such date the Andrew ElBardissi has remained in continuous service as a director.

4. This Form 4 is being filed by the undersigned as well as the entity listed on the Joint Filer Information Statement attached as an exhibit hereto (the "Reporting Persons"). James E. Flynn is the sole member of the

general partner of Deerfield Management. For purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any such securities, except to the extent of his/its indirect pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or otherwise.

## **Remarks:**

Andrew ElBardissi, a partner in Deerfield Management, serves as a director of the Issuer. Jonathan Isler, Attorney-in-Fact: Power of Attorney, which is hereby incorporated by reference to Exhibit 24 to a Form 4 with regard to DA32 Life Science Tech Acquisition Corp. filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 3, 2021 by Deerfield Partners, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P. and James E. Flynn.

/s/ Jonathan Isler, Attorney-in-Fact 09/02/2021

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

Name:	Deerfield Management Company, L.P.
Address:	345 Park Avenue South, 12th Floor New York, NY 10010
Designated Filer:	James E. Flynn
Issuer and Ticker Symbol:	Acutus Medical, Inc. [AFIB]
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	June 17, 2021

The undersigned, Deerfield Management Company, L.P., is jointly filing the attached Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership on Form 4 with James E. Flynn with respect to the beneficial ownership of securities of Acutus Medical, Inc.

Signatures:

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P. By: Flynn Management LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact